

SR1448

LRB100 20972 MST 36602 r

1

SENATE RESOLUTION

2 WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate are saddened to 3 learn of the death of Nick Lynn of Beach Park; and

WHEREAS, Nick Lynn was born in Berwick Pennsylvania on
November 19, 1935; and

6 WHEREAS, Nick Lynn worked as a sales manager for Budweiser 7 under Jack Neids Inc., Rinella Beverage, and Anheuser Busch, 8 retiring after 35 years of service; and

9 WHEREAS, Nick Lynn was affectionately known as "The Bud 10 Man"; and

WHEREAS, Nick Lynn was preceded in death by his first wife, Barbara Lynn; his daughter, Lisa Doetsch; and his grandson, Joey Fischer; and

WHEREAS, Nick Lynn is survived by his wife, Marian "Honey" 14 Lynn; his children, Laura Saldivar, Dawn (Craig) Maier, and 15 16 Nick Lynn Jr.; his stepchildren, Chuck (Marie) Ross, Mark 17 (Debbie) Ross-Corbett, and Jodi (Jim) Falotico; 12 grandchildren; eight great-grandchildren; his brother, Jerry; 18 19 and his half-siblings, Leonard, Robert, and Diana; therefore, 20 be it

1 RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE ONE HUNDREDTH GENERAL 2 ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we mourn the passing of 3 Nick Lynn, and extend our sincere condolences to his family, 4 friends, and all who knew and loved him; and be it further

5 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be 6 presented to the family of Nick Lynn as an expression of our 7 deepest sympathy.